     Copyright 2002. Black Box Corporation. All rights reserved.
 1000 Park Drive • Lawrence, PA 15055-1018 • 724-746-5500 • Fax 724-746-0746
Stackable MiniHub
       Installation and User Guide
CUSTOMER
SUPPORT
INFORMATION
Order toll-free in the U.S. 24 hours, 7 A.M. Monday to midnight Friday: 877-877-BBOX

 BLACK BOX    MiniHub Installation and User Guide 01/02
2
1.2 Ordering Information
BLACK BOX  Personal Hubs
MODEL DESCRIPTION
LE2801A Stackable Personal Hub with eight standard RJ-45 ports, one with
up-link switch, plus one rear AUI port; external 115 vac 60 Hz
power supply.
LE2801AE Same as LE2801A, but with external 230 vac 50 Hz power
supply.
LE2801A-BNC Stackable Personal Hub with eight standard RJ-45 ports, one
with up-link switch; one AUI plus 1 BNC port with internal
termination switch; external 115 vac 60 Hz power supply.
LE2801AE-BNC Same as LE2801AE-BNC except with external 230 vac 50 Hz
power supply.
LE2801A-FO Stackable Personal Hub with eight standard RJ-45 ports, one
with up-link switch; one AUI plus one Fiber-ST port with
LINK LED; external 115 vac 60 Hz power supply.
LE2801AE-FO Same as LE2801A-FO except with external 230 vac 50 Hz
power supply.
Black Box Corp. reserves the right to change specifications, performance characteristics and / or
model offerings without notice.
 BLACK BOX    MiniHub Installation and User Guide 01/02